Tarla A. Parikh B-1, 1st Floor, 399, Opposite Gurudwara, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad 380054

Date: 12.03.2022

To,
The Executive Director
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 541735

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeover) Regulation, 2011.

Dear Sir,

In terms of disclosure under Regulation 10 (6) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, I, Tarla A. Parikh resident at B-1, 1st Floor, 399, Opposite Gurudwara, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad 380054, hereby submit the disclosure with regard to acquisition of equity shares of Vivanta Industries Limited by me as inter-se transfer of shares, by way of gift from immediate relatives through an off market transaction, duly signed by me, for your information and record.

Yours Truly,

Mark A Parkh

Tarla A. Parikh Acquirer

CC:

Board of Directors Vivanta Industries Limited 403, Sarthik 2, Opp. Rajpath Club, S. G. Highway Ahmedabad- 380054.

Tarla A. Parikh B-1, 1st Floor, 399, Opposite Gurudwara, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad 380054

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) -Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

1.	Name	of the Target Company (TC)	Vivanta Industries Limited				
1.	Ivanic	of the farget company (10)	BSE Scrip Code: 541735				
2.	Name	of the acquirer(s)	Tarla A. Parikh				
3.		of the stock exchange where shares of	BSE Limited				
		Care listed					
4.		s of the transaction including rationale, if or the transfer/ acquisition of shares	Inter-Se Transfer of Shares among promoter and his Immediate Relative.				
			Hemant A. Parikh has gifted his shares out of his natural love and affection viz. VIVANTA INDUSTRIES LIMITED, and accordingly, desires to gift his right, title and interest in the said shares to Tarla A. Parikh				
5.		ant regulation under which the acquirer mpted from making open offer	Regulation 10 (1)(a)(i) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011.				
6.	was r	her disclosure of proposed acquisition equired to be made under regulation 10 d if so,	Yes, the disclosure under Regulation 10(5) was required.				
	•	whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations	Yes, prior disclosure of the transfer was made under Regulation 10(5) as per the specified timeline.				
	•	date of filing with the stock exchange	12.03.2022	022			
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to Whether disclosures un made under regulation regulation 10(5) actually made				
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller: • Hemant A. Parikh	Yes, disclosure under Regulation 10(5) was required to be made by Ms. Tarla A. Parikh	Yes, disclosure under Regulation 10(5) was made by Ms. Tarla A. Parikh on 12 th March, 2022			
	b.	Date of acquisition	09.03.2022				
	C.	Number of shares/ voting rights in					
		respect of the acquisitions from each	10,00,000 Equity Shares				

		person mentioned in 7(a) above					
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	1000000 (10%)				
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Nil				
8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction		
			No. o shares held	of	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	а	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*) Tarla H. Parikh	0		0	10,00,000	10%
	b	Each Seller / Transferor					
		Hemant A. Parikh	1515876	5	15.15%	515876	5.15%

Mark A Parken

Date: 12.03.2022 Place: Ahmedabad

Tarla A. Parikh Acquirer